Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

10-07-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1022429	927 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ACE Products Enterprises, Inc.	Name: Cymco Inc.
į	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 91 Airport Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New Jersey	City: Hou1ton State: ME Zip: 04730
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other  Execution Date: 06/30/2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 00/30/2002	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2 442 050, 1 410 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,443,950; 1,418,3
	and 1,249,797
Additional number(s) at	,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP	registrations involved:
Name: 165th, flat.witz & fiftbeatht, ELF	
Internal Address: <u>Attn: Trademark Administrator</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 High Street	Deposit account number:
High Street Tower	Ç t
Trigit Screec Tower	FA 3
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	CI
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	•
Elizabeth A. Walker	MM Ochbur 2, 2022
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0755** 

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of June 30.

2002, by and between ACE Products Emerprises Inc., a New Jersey Corporation ("Seller") and Cymco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Huyer"). Capitalized terms used without definitions in the text of this Agreement shall have the same meanings asserbed to such terms in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date by and between Seller and Buyer (the "Purchase Agreement").

Assignment. In accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, for valuable consideration received, Seller bereby irravocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Buyer Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assets including all of the goodwill associated with the Assets. The Assets shall consist only of the including, but not limited to the trademarks CAMBER, AVANTI, CAMBER AVANTI, SAVAGE, and variation thereon, and all registrations related thereto, and the inventories of Seller related to the foregoing trademarks.

For the convenience of the parties, this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with all applicable laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date first written above.

ACE Products Enterprises, Inc.

RECORDED: 10/02/2002

Alex Bootes

Title: Then

CYMOOJING.

WISON M. ZILL

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0756